10-01-2004



F COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102848807 ademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alan N. Glazier	Name: Sullivan Law Group
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 10, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1850 North Central Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 1140
✓ Assignment	City: Phoenix
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85004
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/733,173 Additional numbers atta	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Liniak Berenato & White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 240	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rockville	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 20817	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 301 896 0600	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0548
Fax Number: 301 896 0607	
Email Address: dtaylor@lblw.com	Authorized User Name Liniak Berenato & White
9. Signature:	9/28/04
David S. Taylor	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000046 10733173

01 FC:8023

PATENT

REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0580

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement and Assignment, effective as of December 10, 2003, is by and between Alan N. Glazier, having a place of business at 15200 Shady Grove Road, Rockville, Maryland 20850 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and the Sullivan Law Group, having its principal place of business at 1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1140, Phoenix, Arizona 85004 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas Assignor is the inventor of certain technology relating to ophthalmology and optometry, as more specifically identified herein below; and

Whereas the parties have caused to be filed United States Patent Application entitled "MULTI-FOCAL INTRAOCULAR LENS, AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME" filed on December 10, 2003, which is a continuation in part of U.S. Serial No. 10/158,574 (hereinafter the "CIP Patent Application"), which CIP Patent Application represents and comprises certain legal rights regarding patent protection, including but not necessarily limited to the right to seek and possibly to obtain the issuance of patents on the CIP Patent Application, the right to file additional patent applications that rely on the CIP Patent Application for priority, and the right to maintain and enforce the CIP Patent Application and any patents issuing upon them (the "Patent Rights");

Whereas Assignor desires to assign certain right, title and interest in and to the CIP Patent Application and the Patent Rights Assignee for valuable consideration;

Now, therefore, for one dollar and other mutual and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The "Patent Applications" include the CIP Patent Application, any and all patents issuing thereupon, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, inventor's certificates, utility models, extensions or modifications of these, or their equivalents. The "Patent Rights" include all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, including any and all rights of priority based upon them, and any and all rights in and to the inventions disclosed in them.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee a total of Twenty Percent (20%) of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Patent Rights.
- 3. Assignor and Assignee may further assign their respective rights under this Assignment in whole or in part.

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0581 December 10, 2003

Dr. Alan N. Glazier

2

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0582